the Company, submitted with the modified opinion is also enclosed herewith as Annexure - A. 

2. Incorporation of a Subsidiary of the Company / new business line under the provisions of 
the Companies Act, 2013, and with the initial capital upto Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Lakhs Only) and further on application made by the Company with the Ministry of Corporate 
Affairs, the Company is in receipt of the following name viz “Rivadu Lifesciences Private Limited”. 
The disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master